

Ymddiriedolaeth GIG Gwasanaethau Ambiwlans Cymru Welsh Ambulance Services NHS Trust



Ty Elwy, Ffordd Richard Davies, Parc Busnes Llanelwy/St Asaph Business Park, Sir Ddinbych/Denbighshire LL17 0LJ www.ambulance.wales.nhs.uk

request-633238-2915cd4d@whatdotheyknow.com

Your Contact: Mr K Cox

Our Ref: 0820

23rd January 2020

Dear Joe Conway,

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Thank you for your request which was received on 13th January 2020.

For ease of reference your request is set out below.

I would like to receive information, regarding operational bases (i.e where ambulatory staff; technicians & paramedics) start there shifts, I make this request under the FOI Act. The Information I would like to receive is as follows:

- 1. Location of operational bases (i.e Ambulance Hubs/Stations).
- 2. How many vehicles (Ambulances/Rapid Response Vehicles) are based each location.

Please refer to Appendix 1, attached for information on Ambulance Stations and vehicles.

If you would like any further information, or if you would like to discuss the response in order to gain a better understanding of the data being presented, please do not hesitate to contact me by email FOI.amb@wales.nhs.uk

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I am required to inform you that if you are not satisfied with this response, you have the right to appeal in writing to the Trust at the above address or by emailing me at the address above.

I would advise you that if you remain dissatisfied with the way in which your request has been handled, you have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted at the Information Commissioner's Office, 2nd Floor, Churchill House, Churchill Way, Cardiff, CF10 2HH. Telephone 02920 678400.

Yours sincerely

Board Secretary

